APPOINTMENT

Approving the appointment of Zetta Murphy to serve as a Member of the Mental Health/Mental Retardation Advisory Board for a term to expire three years from the approval date of this appointment.

In Council December 6, 2005.

Read and approved by Motion of Council.

Rich Fitzgerald President of Council

Attest:

John Mascio

Chief Clerk of Council

2182-05

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE



County of Allegheny

101 COURTHOUSE ◆ 436 GRANT STREET PITTSBURGH, PA 15219 PHONE (412) 350-6500 ◆ FAX (412) 350-6512

October 27, 2005

Honorable Council President and Council Members Allegheny County Council 119 Courthouse Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Dear Council Members:

Please find the attached resume of Ms. Zetta Murphy whom I am recommending for appointment to the Mental Health/Mental Retardation Advisory Board. Ms. Murphy would replace Mr. Ken Williams on the Board and her term will expire three years from the date she is confirmed.

The purpose of the Board is to aid and assist the Department of Human Services and the Administrator in the planning, development and implementation of mental health/mental retardation services and supports to the residents of Allegheny County.

Ms. Murphy has been extremely active and effective as a volunteer and staff member in our community for many years in promoting a recovery orientation in the mental health system in Allegheny County.

I appreciate your consideration, and ask you to act on this appointment as quickly as possible. Ms. Murphy will make herself available for review before the appropriate committee if members of Council wish to speak with her.

Sincerely

Dan Onorato

cc: Ms. Zetta Murphy

Zetta Murphy 375 North Craig Street Pittsburgh PA 15213

412-687-8944

Objective: Membership on the Allegheny County MH/MR Advisory Board.

Education	
1980	Associate in Child Development. Community College of Allegheny County
1981 – 86	Carlow College Completed all but one semantical to

Carlow College. Completed all but one semester toward Bachelor's degree in audiology and speech pathology.

Behavioral Health Aide Certificate. Mercy Behavioral Health. 64 Hours of classroom training, plus internship, in preparation for work with behavioral health consumers.

Work Experience

2000 - present Mercy Behavioral Health. Pittsburgh PA. Behavioral Health Aide. Part-time. Lead peer support groups and other activities for people recovering from serious mental illness.

1989 – 91 Western Pennsylvania School for blind Children. Teaching assistant. Provide one on one assistance for students in the classroom.

Other Related Experience

1999 – 2003	Board Member. Pennsylvania Mental Health Planning Council. (representing the Pennsylvania Mental Health consumer Association)
1992 – present	Board Member (Governor's appointment). Pennsylvania Developmental Disabilities Council.
1999 – Present	Member, Mental Health Western Pennsylvania Stakeholders committee
2005	Elected Co-chair of the Allegheny County Community Support Program Committee
1998 - Present	Board member, Three Rivers Center for Independent Living
1986 to Present	Member, Committee for Accessible Transportation.

References available upon request.



OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL County of Allegheny

ROOM 119 • 436 GRANT STREET • PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219 412.350.6490 • 412.350.6499 (FAX)

RICH FITZGERALD

DISTRICT 11 PRESIDENT

November 16, 2005

CHARLES MARTONI

DISTRICT 8 VICE-PRESIDENT

JOHN DEFAZIO AT-LARGE

DAVE FAWCETT

AT-LARGE

RON FRANCIS, JR. DISTRICT 1

JAN REA

DISTRICT 2

EDWARD J. KRESS DISTRICT 3

DOUG PRICE DISTRICT 4

VINCE GASTGEB DISTRICT 5

JOAN CLEARY DISTRICT 6

EILEEN WATT DISTRICT 7

C.L. JABBOUR DISTRICT 9

WILLIAM RUSSELL

ROBINSON DISTRICT 10

BRENDA FRAZIER

RICH NERONE DISTRICT 12

Zetta Murphy

375 North Craig Street Pittsburgh, PA 15213

Dear Ms. Murphy:

This is to inform you that an Appointment Review Committee Meeting has been scheduled for 4:00 PM, Wednesday, November 23, 2005 in Conference

Room One, 119 County Courthouse.

Your presence has been requested to discuss your nomination for appointment to the Mental Health/Mental Retardation Advisory Board.

If you have any questions regarding this please contact me at 412-350-6495

Sincerely,

John Mascio Chief Clerk

Allegheny County Council

DISTRICT 13

JM/fb

JOE CATANESE CHIEF OF STAFF

JOHN MASCIO CHIEF CLERK



John defazio, at- large County of Allegheny

ROOM 119 • 436 GRANT STREET • PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219 412.350.6516 • 412.350.6499 (FAX) JDEFAZIO@COUNTY.ALLEGHENY.PA.US

December 14, 2005

Zetta Murphy 375 North Craig Street Pittsburgh, PA 15213

Dear Ms. Murphy,

This is to inform you that at the Regular Meeting of Allegheny County Council held on December 6, 2005, Council approved your appointment to serve as a member of the Mental Health/Mental Retardation Advisory for a term to expire three years from the approval date of this appointment.

Congratulations on your appointment and best of luck in this undertaking. We look forward to receiving your recommendations and stand willing to assist you in any way you believe appropriate.

Sincerely,

John DeFazio

At-Large Representative

JD/fb